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SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1950-51

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

57

1
i

Salaries.
|

Other Charges.
1

Total.

VOTE—AGRICULTURE— £ £ £

Subdivision I—Head Office
,, II—Live-stock Division
„ III—Horticulture Division
„ IV—Dairy Division..
„ V—Extension Division
,, VI—Animal Research Division
,, VII—Miscellaneous Advances,

Grants, Subsidies, &c.
„ VIII—Payments under Statutes ..

8,050
10,800
3,350
6,650

12,500
4,450

Cr. 1,700
14,900

Cr. 1,700
100

8,000

8,500
Cr. 31,200

6,350
25,700

1,650
6,750

20,500
4,450

8,500
Cr. 31,200

TOTAL .. 45,800 Cr. 3,100 42,700
1

Consolidated Fund—continued £
1

£ ■ £

VOTE—AGRICULTURE

Subdivision No. I—Head Office
Salaries—

Other salaries (additional) 8,050

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Expenses of officers travelling overseas (addi-
tional)

Less amounts provided in main estimates
not required :

Preparation and distribution of
Journal of Agriculture (part £

recoverable) .. . .Cr. 3,000
Visit overseas : Food and Agri-

cultural Organization Con-
ference .. .. .. Cr. 700

(a) 2,000

Cr. 3,700

Total—Subdivision No. I
Cr. 1,700

6,350

(a) £800 provided in main estimates. Expenses of delegation to British Commonwealth Conference
on Wool, London, September, 1950.
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