SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1950–51

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
VOTE—AGRICULTURE	£	£	£
Subdivision IHead Office ,, IILive-stock Division ,, IIIHorticulture Division ,, IVDairy Division ,, IVExtension Division ,, VExtension Division ,, VIAnimal Research Division ,, VIIMiscellaneous Advances, Grants, Subsidies, &c. ,, VIIIPayments under Statutes	8,050 10,800 3,350 6,650 12,500 4,450 45,800	Cr. 1,700 14,900 Cr. 1,700 100 8,000 8,500 Cr. 31,200 Cr. 3,100	6,350 25,700 1,650 6,750 20,500 4,450 8,500 ('r.31,200 42,700
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Consolidated Fundcontinued VOTEAGRICULTURE	£	£.	£
Subdivision No. 1—Head Office			
Salaries Other salaries (additional)	8,050		
Other Charges for and incidental to— Expenses of officers travelling overseas (additional) Less amounts provided in main estimates not required : Preparation and distribution of Journal of Agriculture (part £ recoverable) Visit overseas : Food and Agricultural Organization Conference	(a) 2,000 Cr. 3,700	6,350	
Total—Subdivision No. I	Cr. 1,700		

(a) £800 provided in main estimates. Expenses of delegation to British Commonwealth Conference on Wool, London, September, 1950.

57